(i) approximately 0.12% of the issued share capital of the Company of 12,906,385,516 Shares
immediately before the completion of the Subscription; and (ii) approximately 0.12% of the issued
share capital of the Company of 12,922,075,516 Shares as enlarged by the allotment and issue of
the Subscription Shares, have been issued and allotted to the Vendor at the Subscription Price of
HK$0.129 per Share. The net proceeds from the Subscription, after deducting all related expenses
which being borne by the Company, are approximately HK$1,920,000.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The table below sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before
completion of the Placing and the Subscription; (ii) immediately after completion of the Placing
but before the completion of the Subscription; and (iii) immediately after completion of the Placing
and the Subscription:

2

Shareholders & Directors

Immediately before the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing
but before the completion

of the Subscription

Immediately after the
completion of the Placing and

the Subscription
Number of Number of Number of

Shares Approx. % Shares Approx. % Shares Approx. %

Controlling Shareholders
The Vendor (Notes 1 & 2) 8,003,042,880 62.01 7,987,352,880 61.89 8,003,042,880 61.93
Shi Baodong (Note 1) 130,239,145 1.01 130,239,145 1.01 130,239,145 1.01

Other Director
Dong Xiaojie 2,014,285 0.02 2,014,285 0.02 2,014,285 0.02

Public Shareholders
The Placees – – 15,690,000 0.12 15,690,000 0.12
Other public Shareholders 4,771,089,206 36.96 4,771,089,206 36.96 4,771,089,206 36.92

Total (Note 3) 12,906,385,516 100 12,906,385,516 100 12,922,075,516 100

Notes:

1. Mr. Shi Baodong holds 100% equity interest in the Vendor.

2. The above table has not included the Vendor’s interest in the unlisted derivatives (convertible into
2,191,488,936 Shares as at the date of this announcement).

3. Certain percentage figures included in the above table have been subject to rounding adjustments. Accordingly,
figures shown as totals may not be an arithmetic aggregation of the figures preceding them.

By order of the Board
Orient Victory Travel Group Company Limited

Shi Baodong
Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and

Executive Director

Hong Kong, 19 June 2019